

GAHC010024532026



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/684/2026

BODO ALI
S/O LATE JOYNAL ALI
VILLAGE BHELLA, P.S. BARPETA, P.O. BHELLA
DISTRICT BARPETA, ASSAM
PIN 781309

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 4 ORS.
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF
ASSAMPWR DEPARTMENTGUWAHATI 6

2:THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TO THE GOVT OF ASSAM
REVENUE AND DM GEN DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI 6

3:THE DISTRICT COMMISSIONER
BARPETA
DISTRICT BARPETA
ASSAM
PIN- 781301

4:THE CHIEF ENGINEER
PWRD
CHANDMARI
GUWAHATI 3

5:THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
PWRD
BARPETA MANDIA CHENGA TERRITORIAL ROAD DIVISION BARPETA
ASSAM
PIN- 78130

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. J AHMED, S AHMED,MS A HUSSAIN,J N KHANDAKAR,R
BEGUM,H G DAISY

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, PWD, GA, ASSAM,SC, REVENUE

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MANISH CHOUDHURY**

ORDER

Date : 23.03.2026

There is no representation on behalf of the petitioner today on call.

Ms. R.M. Baruah, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. P. Nayak, learned Additional Advocate General, Assam for the respondent nos. 1, 3, 4 & 5 has submitted that necessary instructions have been received and the counter affidavit will be filed within 3 [three] weeks' time.

Mr. J. Handique, learned Standing Counsel, Revenue and Disaster Management Department for the respondent no. 2 is present.

The prayer made by Ms. Baruah is allowed.

List the case on 08.05.2026.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant