

GAHC010024532026



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/684/2026

BODO ALI
S/O LATE JOYNAL ALI
VILLAGE BHELLA, P.S. BARPETA, P.O. BHELLA
DISTRICT BARPETA, ASSAM
PIN 781309

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 4 ORS.
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF
ASSAMPWR DEPARTMENTGUWAHATI 6

2:THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TO THE GOVT OF ASSAM

REVENUE AND DM GEN DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI 6

3:THE DISTRICT COMMISSIONER

BARPETA
DISTRICT BARPETA
ASSAM
PIN- 781301

4:THE CHIEF ENGINEER
PWRD
CHANDMARI
GUWAHATI 3

5:THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
PWRD

BARPETA MANDIA CHENGA TERRITORIAL ROAD DIVISION BARPETA
ASSAM
PIN- 78130

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. J AHMED, S AHMED,MS A HUSSAIN,J N KHANDAKAR,R
BEGUM,H G DAISY

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, PWD, GA, ASSAM,SC, REVENUE

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KARDAK ETE**

ORDER

08.05.2026

Heard Ms. R. Begum, learned counsel for the petitioner as well as Mr. A. Bhattacharjee,
learned standing counsel for the Revenue Department appearing for respondent no.2.

The respondents are granted 3(three) weeks time to file an affidavit-in-opposition.

List the matter after 3(three) weeks.

JUDGE.

Comparing Assistant